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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  June 20, 2008         LOCATION:  Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti    Visiting Referee:  Josh Rosenthal 

Visiting Judges: Sal D’Amato, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples, Marcos Rosales, 

Timekeepers: Mike LaCella & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, William Berliner, James Dettling 

Ring Announcer: Michael Williams 

Promoter: Banner Promotions 

Matchmaker: Josh Roy 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

AARON PETE SPRATT 
Sherman, TX 

----- vs. ----- 
JOHN PAUL ALESSIO 
Henderson, NV 

Alessio won by tap out 2:07 of the 2nd round. 
(rear naked choke) 

 
 

3 

01/09/71 
 
 

07/05/79 

170 
 
 

169 

Alessio must have right forearm fracture cleared by an 
Orthopedic Dr. or no contest until 12/18/08 
 
 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

DENNIS RAY DAVIS 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs. ----- 
DAVID HENDRIK JANSEN 
Corbett, OR 

Jansen won by unanimous decision. 
 
DAVIS   -   JANSEN 
28-29; 28-29; 28-29 
C. Peoples – M. Rosales – S. D’Amato 

 
 

3 

03/15/78 
 
 

08/21/79 

150 
 
 

150.5 

Suspend Davis until 07/21/08 
No contact until 07/12/08 – laceration tip of jaw & sore right 
hand. 
 
Suspend Jansen until 07/21/08 
No contact until 07/12/08 lacerations under & over right eye. 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

RICHARD LEE JOHNSON 
Greely, CO 

----- vs. ----- 
PATRICK GONSALVES KANOHO 
Las Vegas, NV 

Gonsalves won by unanimous decision. 
 
JOHNSON   -   GONSALVES 
27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
N. Hamilton – M. Rosales – S. D’Amato 

 
 

3 

11/15/85 
 
 

06/05/83 

145 
 
 

145 

BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT 
JOHNSON – must have follow up Urinalysis with Primary 
Dr. 
before next fight. 
 
Suspend Gonsalves until 07/21/08 
No contact until 07/12/08 – nose injury. 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 

ROB L. MITCHELL 
North Platte, NE 

----- vs. ----- 
BRICE DAVID LEE RITANI COE 
Las Vegas, NV 

Ritani won by TKO 4:33 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

02/18/77 
 
 

03/21/86 

295 
 
 

310 

Suspend Mitchell until 07/21/08 
No contact until 07/12/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Steve Mazzagatti 

KIMBERLY ANN ROSE 
San Diego, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
KIMBERLY J. COUTURE 
Las Vegas, NV 
 

Rose won by unanimous decision. 
 
ROSE   -   COUTURE 
27-30; 27-30; 27-30 
N. Hamilton – C. Peoples – S. D’Amato 

 
 

3 

10/10/78 
 
 

12/18/75 

128 
 
 

129 

BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT 
Couture must have CT of face. 
Fractured nose & Jaw  must be cleared before next fight or 
no contest until 12/18/08 
 
 
Referee: Josh Rosenthal 



 


