STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer		MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS DATE: June 20, 2008 LOCATION: Thomas & Mack Center, Las Vegas Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referee: Josh Rosenthal Visiting Judges: Sal D'Amato, Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples, Marcos Rosales, Timekeepers: Mike LaCella & Toby Murray Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, William Berliner, James Dettling Ring Announcer: Michael Williams Promoter: Banner Promotions Matchmaker: Josh Roy				
Contestants	Results		Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
AARON PETE SPRATT Sherman, TX vs JOHN PAUL ALESSIO Henderson, NV	Alessio won by tap out 2:07 of the 2 nd round. (rear naked choke)		3	01/09/71 07/05/79	170	Alessio must have right forearm fracture cleared by an Orthopedic Dr. or no contest until 12/18/08 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DENNIS RAY DAVIS Las Vegas, NV vs DAVID HENDRIK JANSEN Corbett, OR	Jansen won by unanimous decision. DAVIS - JANSEN 28-29; 28-29; 28-29 C. Peoples – M. Rosales – S. D'Amato		3	03/15/78 08/21/79	150 150.5	Suspend Davis until 07/21/08 No contact until 07/12/08 – laceration tip of jaw & sore right hand. Suspend Jansen until 07/21/08 No contact until 07/12/08 lacerations under & over right eye. Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
RICHARD LEE JOHNSON Greely, CO VS PATRICK GONSALVES KANOHO Las Vegas, NV	Gonsalves won by unanimous decision. JOHNSON - GONSALVES 27-30; 27-30; 27-30 N. Hamilton – M. Rosales – S. D'Amato		3	11/15/85 06/05/83	145 145	BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT JOHNSON – must have follow up Urinalysis with Primary Dr. before next fight. Suspend Gonsalves until 07/21/08 No contact until 07/12/08 – nose injury. Referee: Josh Rosenthal
ROB L. MITCHELL North Platte, NE vs BRICE DAVID LEE RITANI COE Las Vegas, NV	Ritani won by TKO 4:33 of the 1 st round.		3	02/18/77 03/21/86	295 310	Suspend Mitchell until 07/21/08 No contact until 07/12/08 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
KIMBERLY ANN ROSE San Diego, CA vs KIMBERLY J. COUTURE Las Vegas, NV	Rose won by unanimous decision. ROSE - COUTURE 27-30; 27-30; 27-30 N. Hamilton – C. Peoples – S. D'Amato		3	10/10/78 12/18/75	128 129	BOTH FIGHTERS – PRO DEBUT Couture must have CT of face. Fractured nose & Jaw must be cleared before next fight or no contest until 12/18/08 Referee: Josh Rosenthal